
Senior Men
Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age categoryFinish time

1 Ben THISTLEWOOD Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:09:47.547
2 John O'CONNELL Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:13:09.843
3 Derek GRIFFIN St Brendan's AC Male Ages 18-39 01:13:11.257
4 Cathal O'CONNELL St Finbarr's AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:13:15.197
5 Donal O'CALLAGHAN (PACER) an riocht ac Male Ages 18-39 01:13:25.380
6 Denis SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:13:27.547
7 Conor MCCAULEY Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:13:29.653
8 Tony KELLEHER Togher AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:14:17.743
9 Ruairi O'DONNELL Ferrybank AC Male Ages 18-39 01:14:48.507

10 Tony HARTY An Riocht Male Ages 18-39 01:15:42.430
11 Johnny O SULLIVAN Galtee Runners Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:16:00.943
12 Kenneth O'REGAN Clonakilty Road Runners AC Male Ages 18-39 01:16:12.410
13 Michael CREED Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:17:08.123
14 Tom DALY Mallow AC Male Ages 18-39 01:17:16.793
15 Niall O RIORDAN west limerick Male Ages 18-39 01:17:22.927
16 Brian LONG Clonmel AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:17:40.850
17 Liam TRACEY Watergrasshill AC Male Ages 18-39 01:18:02.767
18 Nigel O'FLAHERTY Clonmel AC Male Ages 18-39 01:19:11.187
19 Trevor CUMMINS Ballymore Cobh ac Male Ages 18-39 01:19:24.037
20 Michael BYRNE St Catherines Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:19:25.127
21 Roland EAGAR Star of the Laune Male Ages 40 - 44 01:19:30.250
22 Brian MURPHY Millstreet Male Ages 40 - 44 01:19:31.190
23 Garrett LORDAN Clonakilty Road runners Male Ages 18-39 01:19:31.713
24 David CRAIG Bandon  AC Male Ages 18-39 01:19:31.930
25 Dermot KEARNS (PACER) Dooneen ac Male Ages 18-39 01:19:35.717
26 Michael RYAN Dundrum AC Male Ages 18-39 01:19:51.083
27 Sean PERCY Templemore Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:20:13.193
28 Anthony FLYNN West Waterford AC Male Ages 18-39 01:20:15.560
29 John BEECHER St Catherines Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:20:31.430
30 Ian KELLY West Limerick AC Male Ages 18-39 01:20:40.917
31 David O'KEEFFE Togher A.c Male Ages 18-39 01:20:42.757
32 Frank HILL Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:20:51.233
33 Paul PENNEY St. Finbarrs AC Male Ages 18-39 01:21:19.317
34 Martin MC CARTHY West Waterford Male Ages 50 - 54 01:21:49.453
35 Eoin MCGRATH Clonmel AC Male Ages 18-39 01:21:54.000
36 Robert PURCELL Gneeveguilla A/C Male Ages 45 - 49 01:22:07.627
37 Sean QUIRKE Bilboa AC Male Ages 18-39 01:22:11.940
38 Aidan BUCKLEY Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:22:20.310
39 Sean TWOHIG Duhallow A C Male Ages 18-39 01:23:29.173
40 Padraic BIRMINGHAM Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:23:40.000
41 Neville SHINE Limerick AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:23:41.537
42 Mike SHEEHY West Limerick AC Male Ages 18-39 01:23:51.703
43 Keith O BRIEN Clonmel AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:33.397
44 Declan GROGAN Carrigaline Road Runners AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:37.790
45 Matthew GEDEN Bandon AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:24:45.517
46 Diarmuid O SULLIVAN north cork Male Ages 18-39 01:24:49.853
47 Colin O'HERLIHY Eagle AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:50.797
48 Liam HURRELL Westlimerick Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:54.157
49 Colm MURPHY Leevale ac Male Ages 55 - 59 01:24:54.223
50 James KENNY Kilmurry Ibrickane Male Ages 55 - 59 01:24:56.093
51 Andre BRODKORB Midleton AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:24:56.683
52 John CRONIN WEST MUSKERRY Male Ages 18-39 01:24:57.490
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53 Brian O CALLAGHAN Togher AC Male Ages 18-39 01:24:58.247
54 Donal COAKLEY (PACER) Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:24:59.910
55 Mark BARRY Tracton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:25:00.987
56 Tony MCMAHON Kilmallock AC Male Ages 55 - 59 01:25:02.147
57 Jeremiah CREMIN (PACER) An Bru Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:25:14.237
58 Kevin GEARY Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:25:19.717
59 Vasiliy NEUMERZHISKIY (PACER) Male Ages 45 - 49 01:25:44.273
60 Eddy O'DONOGHUE Clonmel A.c. Male Ages 18-39 01:25:55.447
61 Francis MAUNSELL Midleton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:26:25.197
62 Donough BARROW Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:26:30.967
63 Alan HOGAN West Waterford Male Ages 18-39 01:26:31.753
64 John Paul BUCKLEY Mallow A C Male Ages 18-39 01:26:49.753
65 Michael DUNFORD West Waterford A C Male Ages 45 - 49 01:27:14.823
66 Michael MOORE Dundrum AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:27:37.820
67 Jason NICHOL St Finbarrs AC Male Ages 18-39 01:27:53.433
68 Paul RYAN An Bru Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:27:56.007
69 Pat FITZGERALD West Waterford AC Male Ages 18-39 01:27:58.847
70 Derek CASEY An Bru Male Ages 18-39 01:27:59.763
71 Elton CHAMBERS Tracton AC Male Ages 18-39 01:28:01.087
72 Peadar LUCEY mallow Male Ages 18-39 01:28:21.033
73 Nigel O'NEILL North Cork Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:28:27.417
74 Thomas DARCY St Finbarrs AC Male Ages 18-39 01:28:28.390
75 Billy O MAHONY Tracton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:28:29.893
76 Aidan SCALLY Clonakilty Road Runners A/C Male Ages 50 - 54 01:28:38.763
77 Fergus WALL Bandon AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:28:41.013
78 Tom BOURKE Clonmel AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:28:59.290
79 Simon REYNOLDS Kilmallock AC Male Ages 18-39 01:29:14.327
80 Denis SHEEEHAN Mallow AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:29:15.880
81 Mark WALSH Midleton AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:29:28.723
82 Darren CASEY Bandon AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:29:37.650
83 Fozzy FORRISTAL (PACER) Kerry Crusaders Male Ages 18-39 01:29:44.487
84 Pat O'CONNOR (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:29:49.160
85 Ted O'LEARY West Waterford AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:02.453
86 Darragh WILEY Mallow AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:03.393
87 Brian MCGUIRE Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:46.003
88 Colm SHEEHAN Mallow AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:53.367
89 Donal DOWLING Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:31:19.327
90 Kevin KELLY west limerick Male Ages 45 - 49 01:31:46.257
91 George O'SULLIVAN West Limerick AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:32:38.117
92 Eoin BUTLER Liscarroll AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:32:57.317
93 Sean O LIONAIRD WEST MUSKERRY Male Ages 50 - 54 01:33:07.890
94 Daniel BUCKLEY Mallow AC Male Ages 18-39 01:33:20.897
95 John BURKE West Limerick AC Male Ages 18-39 01:33:21.260
96 Paul O'TOOLE St. Finbarr's AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:33:24.000
97 Stephen CREEDON Mallow AC Male Ages 18-39 01:33:42.983
98 Shane MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C. Male Ages 40 - 44 01:34:05.473
99 Mark LENIHAN West Limerick AC Male Ages 18-39 01:34:29.337

100 Gearoid O'LEARY (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:34:52.747
101 Denis CRONIN Mallow AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:34:54.957
102 Martin LOUGHNANE Templemore Ac Male Ages 60 - 64 01:34:57.227
103 Tony CAMBRIDGE (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:34:57.403
104 Ruairi EGAN Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:34:59.900
105 Nick DARMODY Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:35:18.217
106 Liam O'SULLIVAN West Limerick AC Male Ages 18-39 01:35:41.947
107 John O'CONNELL An Bru Male Ages 45 - 49 01:35:49.357
108 Sean O BRIEN Watergrasshill AC Male Ages 18-39 01:35:49.513
109 John KELLY Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:35:55.317
110 Michael COUGHLAN Mallow Athletics Club Male Ages 18-39 01:36:20.110
111 Neil HOLLAND Mallow  A.C. Male Ages 60 - 64 01:37:57.293



112 Sean WHELAN Ennis Track Male Ages 65 - 69 01:38:06.267
113 Ger MOORE Limerick Country Club AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:38:42.123
114 Gary GIBBONS Bandon AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:38:54.783
115 Seamus CAWLEY west limerick Male Ages 55 - 59 01:39:01.777
116 John LASTE Clonmel AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:39:31.800
117 John MORRISSEY Donoughmore AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:39:43.483
118 Eddie GALVIN Bweeng trail blazer Male Ages 18-39 01:39:58.010
119 Liam O'BUHACHALLA Duhallow A C Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:00.160
120 Shane O'RAHILLY (PACER) North Cork Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:40:05.250
121 John SWANTON Galtee Runners Male Ages 18-39 01:40:38.600
122 Paul KELLEHER (PACER) Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:40:39.997
123 Conor BLACKWELL West Waterford AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:42.440
124 James SLOWEY (PACER) St Finbarrs Male Ages 18-39 01:40:43.513
125 Cyril POWER An Bru Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:50.770
126 Ed FITZGERALD Eagle A C Male Ages 40 - 44 01:41:06.893
127 Peter O BRIEN Grange Male Ages 18-39 01:41:38.277
128 Michael PRATT Grange-Fermoy A. C. Male Ages 50 - 54 01:42:26.453
129 Colm MENTON Donoughmore AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:42:34.857
130 Richard MORRISON St Nicholas Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:42:38.010
131 Tim MCCARTHY Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:42:40.393
132 Cathal TWOMEY Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:42:40.473
133 Paul NOONAN Carraig Na bhfear AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:43:47.613
134 Tom O RIORDAN Ballymore Cobh ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:43:59.480
135 Brendan BUCKLEY North Cork Ac Male Ages 45 - 49 01:44:15.427
136 Eamonn NAGLE Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:44:39.467
137 Brendan O'CARROLL West Limerick AC Male Ages 18-39 01:44:41.030
138 Martin HEALY Grange/Fermoy Male Ages 45 - 49 01:44:44.557
139 Jeremiah TWOHIG Duhallow A C Male Ages 65 - 69 01:45:01.493
140 Michael CREMIN (PACER) Midleton AC Male Ages 18-39 01:45:20.450
141 Michael REYNOLDS Kilmallock AC Male Ages 55 - 59 01:45:32.587
142 John HOLLAND Mallow Athletic Club Male Ages 65 - 69 01:46:11.763
143 Pat O'CONNELL An Bru Male Ages 45 - 49 01:46:27.990
144 Ken HIGGS Carrigaline Road Runners AC Male Ages 65 - 69 01:46:55.287
145 Brian FARRELL Clonakilty Road runners Male Ages 45 - 49 01:47:18.173
146 Adrian BARRETT An Bru Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:48:08.047
147 John SCANNELL Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:48:20.483
148 Marvin BOARD Carrigtwohill Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:48:59.817
149 Mike CREMIN (PACER) An Bru Ac Male Ages 45 - 49 01:49:03.397
150 David O'DONOVAN (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:49:26.983
151 Michael FLYNN Eagle AC Male Ages 18-39 01:49:26.983
152 Jim CROTTY Dooneen ac Male Ages 55 - 59 01:50:28.783
153 Donnacha SAVAGE Watergrasshill AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:52:09.147
154 Ben MURPHY kilfinane ac Male Ages 18-39 01:52:24.743
155 Liam CORCORAN Country Club AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:52:32.990
156 John MULCAIR West Limerick AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:52:40.710
157 Steve MURPHY Mallow AC Male Ages 55 - 59 01:53:03.007
158 Shane ANGLIM Mallow AC Male Ages 18-39 01:54:45.257
159 John DESMOND (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:55:15.420
160 Martin O'SULLIVAN Liscarroll AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:58:51.023
161 Ger MEEHAN Dooneen ac Male Ages 55 - 59 01:59:23.713
162 John DUNLEAVY (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 02:00:03.640
163 Joe MURPHY (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 60 - 64 02:00:04.343
164 John LYNCH Kilmallock AC Male Ages 40 - 44 02:02:09.033
165 Michael CARROLL County Club A.C. Male Ages 65 - 69 02:02:14.330
166 Sean HEELAN kilfinane ac Male Ages 40 - 44 02:03:42.553
167 Andrew WORMALD Kilmallock AC Male Ages 45 - 49 02:07:27.000
168 Mike COLLINS (PACER) BMOH AC Male Ages 18-39 02:10:02.807
169 Allen COTTER St Nicholas Ac Male Ages 18-39 02:14:05.053
170 John MORRISSON St Catherines Male Ages 45 - 49 02:14:23.917



171 John BRADY (PACER) North Cork Ac Male Ages 55 - 59 02:15:14.030
172 Tom FLYNN Grange Fermoy Male Ages 50 - 54 02:23:14.730
173 Pat GRIFFIN Clonakilty Road runners Male Ages 45 - 49 02:26:59.893

Inter Club
Place Points Club

1 10 Leevale ac
2 69 Clonmel AC
3 87 West Limerick AC
4 92 Mallow  A.C.
5 92 Togher AC
6 104 St Finbarr's AC
7 125 West Waterford AC
8 146 Bandon  AC
9 194 Midleton AC

10 201 Tracton AC
11 205 Eagle AC
12 219 St Catherines Ac
13 239 North Cork Ac
14 251 Ballymore Cobh A.C.
15 276 Kilmallock AC
16 278 Watergrasshill AC
17 294 St Finbarr's AC
18 297 Duhallow A C
19 302 An Bru Ac
20 338 Dooneen ac
21 341 Clonakilty Road Runners AC
22 437 Grange-Fermoy A. C.

Points Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age categoryFinish time
70 Derek CASEY An Bru Ac Male Ages 18-39 01:27:59.763

107 John O'CONNELL An Bru Ac Male Ages 45 - 49 01:35:49.357
302 125 Cyril POWER An Bru Ac Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:50.770

19 Trevor CUMMINS Ballymore Cobh A.C.Male Ages 18-39 01:19:24.037
98 Shane MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:34:05.473

251 134 Tom O RIORDAN Ballymore Cobh A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:43:59.480
24 David CRAIG Bandon  ACMale Ages 18-39 01:19:31.930
45 Matthew GEDEN Bandon  ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:24:45.517

146 77 Fergus WALL Bandon  ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:28:41.013
23 Garrett LORDAN Clonakilty Road Runners ACMale Ages 18-39 01:19:31.713

145 Brian FARRELL Clonakilty Road Runners ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:47:18.173
341 173 Pat GRIFFIN Clonakilty Road Runners ACMale Ages 45 - 49 02:26:59.893

16 Brian LONG Clonmel ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:17:40.850
18 Nigel O'FLAHERTY Clonmel ACMale Ages 18-39 01:19:11.187

69 35 Eoin MCGRATH Clonmel ACMale Ages 18-39 01:21:54.000
25 Dermot KEARNS (PACER) Dooneen acMale Ages 18-39 01:19:35.717

152 Jim CROTTY Dooneen acMale Ages 55 - 59 01:50:28.783
338 161 Ger MEEHAN Dooneen acMale Ages 55 - 59 01:59:23.713

39 Sean TWOHIG Duhallow A CMale Ages 18-39 01:23:29.173
119 Liam O'BUHACHALLA Duhallow A CMale Ages 45 - 49 01:40:00.160

297 139 Jeremiah TWOHIG Duhallow A CMale Ages 65 - 69 01:45:01.493
126 Ed FITZGERALD Eagle A C Male Ages 40 - 44 01:41:06.893

32 Frank HILL Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:20:51.233
205 47 Colin O'HERLIHY Eagle AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:50.797

127 Peter O BRIEN Grange-Fermoy A. C.Male Ages 18-39 01:41:38.277
138 Martin HEALY Grange-Fermoy A. C.Male Ages 45 - 49 01:44:44.557

437 172 Tom FLYNN Grange-Fermoy A. C.Male Ages 50 - 54 02:23:14.730
56 Tony MCMAHON Kilmallock ACMale Ages 55 - 59 01:25:02.147



79 Simon REYNOLDS Kilmallock ACMale Ages 18-39 01:29:14.327
276 141 Michael REYNOLDS Kilmallock ACMale Ages 55 - 59 01:45:32.587

1 Ben THISTLEWOOD Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:09:47.547
2 John O'CONNELL Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:13:09.843

10 7 Conor MCCAULEY Leevale ac Male Ages 18-39 01:13:29.653
14 Tom DALY Mallow  A.C.Male Ages 18-39 01:17:16.793
38 Aidan BUCKLEY Mallow  A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:22:20.310

92 40 Padraic BIRMINGHAM Mallow  A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:23:40.000
51 Andre BRODKORB Midleton ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:24:56.683
61 Francis MAUNSELL Midleton ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:26:25.197

193 81 Mark WALSH Midleton ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:29:28.723
46 Diarmuid O SULLIVAN North Cork AcMale Ages 18-39 01:24:49.853
73 Nigel O'NEILL North Cork AcMale Ages 18-39 01:28:27.417

239 120 Shane O'RAHILLY (PACER) North Cork AcMale Ages 18-39 01:40:05.250
20 Michael BYRNE St Catherines AcMale Ages 18-39 01:19:25.127
29 John BEECHER St Catherines AcMale Ages 18-39 01:20:31.430

219 170 John MORRISSON St Catherines AcMale Ages 45 - 49 02:14:23.917
4 Cathal O'CONNELL St Finbarr's ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:13:15.197

33 Paul PENNEY St Finbarr's ACMale Ages 18-39 01:21:19.317
104 67 Jason NICHOL St Finbarr's ACMale Ages 18-39 01:27:53.433

74 Thomas DARCY St Finbarr's ACMale Ages 18-39 01:28:28.390
96 Paul O'TOOLE St Finbarr's ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:33:24.000

294 124 James SLOWEY (PACER) St Finbarr's ACMale Ages 18-39 01:40:43.513
8 Tony KELLEHER Togher AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:14:17.743

31 David O'KEEFFE Togher AC Male Ages 18-39 01:20:42.757
92 53 Brian O CALLAGHAN Togher AC Male Ages 18-39 01:24:58.247

55 Mark BARRY Tracton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:25:00.987
71 Elton CHAMBERS Tracton AC Male Ages 18-39 01:28:01.087

201 75 Billy O MAHONY Tracton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:28:29.893
17 Liam TRACEY Watergrasshill ACMale Ages 18-39 01:18:02.767

108 Sean O BRIEN Watergrasshill ACMale Ages 18-39 01:35:49.513
278 153 Donnacha SAVAGE Watergrasshill ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:52:09.147

15 Niall O RIORDAN West Limerick ACMale Ages 18-39 01:17:22.927
30 Ian KELLY West Limerick ACMale Ages 18-39 01:20:40.917

87 42 Mike SHEEHY West Limerick ACMale Ages 18-39 01:23:51.703
28 Anthony FLYNN West Waterford ACMale Ages 18-39 01:20:15.560
34 Martin MC CARTHY West Waterford ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:21:49.453

125 63 Alan HOGAN West Waterford ACMale Ages 18-39 01:26:31.753

Senior Women
Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age categoryFinish time

1 Ann Marie HOLLAND youghal ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:23:30.163
2 Joan ENNIS Grange-Fermoy Female Ages 50 - 54 01:25:08.373
3 Karina TEAHAN St Finbarr's AC Female Ages 18-39 01:26:04.270
4 Angela MCCANN Clonmel AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:28:11.307
5 Mags DEMPSEY Tracton AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:29:33.243
6 Anna DORIS Midleton AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:30:08.883
7 Orla CROSBIE St Finbarrs AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:32:35.050
8 Linda GROGAN Dundrum AC Female Ages 18-39 01:33:10.270
9 Sharon WOODS Mallow AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:35:42.340

10 Yvonne DEEGAN Lmerick Country Clubi Female Ages 40 - 44 01:36:12.607
11 Mary O'SHEA Gneevguilla Ac Female Ages 18-39 01:36:57.697
12 Claire KELLY Templemore Ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:38:29.020
13 Rita BROUDER West Limerick AC Female Ages 18-39 01:39:10.097
14 Sharon DUGGAN West Waterford atletics Female Ages 40 - 44 01:39:11.190
15 Deirdre AHERNE Midleton AC Female Ages 18-39 01:39:15.567
16 Margaret CARLIN St brendans a.c Female Ages 50 - 54 01:39:56.433
17 Ann DUNFORD West Waterford A.c. Female Ages 45 - 49 01:40:40.977



18 Kate KENNEDY Templemore Ac Female Ages 18-39 01:40:41.527
19 Marie GILLMAN Midleton AC Female Ages 50 - 54 01:40:41.627
20 Edel HENRIQUES West Limerick AC Female Ages 18-39 01:42:45.270
21 Leonora KIELY West Waterford AC Female Ages 18-39 01:43:11.473
22 Deirdre HARRINGTON BANTRY ATHLETIC CLUB Female Ages 40 - 44 01:43:32.163
23 Orla O MAHONEY BANNON West Waterford AC Female Ages 18-39 01:44:34.380
24 Clare COLEMAN Dooneen ac Female Ages 18-39 01:44:42.467
25 Carmel MAC DOMHNAILL west limerick Female Ages 60 - 64 01:44:43.617
26 Mary FOLAN-RYAN West Limerick a/c Female Ages 18-39 01:45:20.460
27 Anna Maria BORKOWSKA Mallow AC Female Ages 18-39 01:46:27.497
28 Claire KNIGHT Dooneen ac Female Ages 50 - 54 01:46:47.660
29 Yvonne CASEY An Bru Female Ages 18-39 01:47:35.307
30 Frances O'CONNOR Eagle AC Female Ages 55 - 59 01:47:36.657
31 Maude KELLEHER Watergrasshill AC Female Ages 18-39 01:47:40.737
32 Niamh MULCAHY West Limerick AC Female Ages 18-39 01:48:13.217
33 Mags MCINERNEY Limerick Country Club AC Female Ages 55 - 59 01:48:28.693
34 Olive DOOLEY Eagle AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:48:59.290
35 Catriona KIELY West Waterford AC Female Ages 18-39 01:50:02.453
36 Jen MEADE Ballymore Cobh ac Female Ages 18-39 01:50:09.307
37 Dympna LAWLOR West Limerick AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:50:09.783
38 Sinead DALY BallymoreCobhAC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:50:17.377
39 Karen OBRIEN West limerick av Female Ages 18-39 01:50:29.483
40 Patricia WADE An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:50:56.063
41 Elaine LYONS Dooneen ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:51:38.513
42 Mary-Clare HEALY Grange/Fermoy Female Ages 45 - 49 01:51:59.747
43 Caroline O'DONOGHUE Clonmel A.c. Female Ages 18-39 01:52:38.273
44 Sharon GOLDSMITH Limerick Country Club AC Female Ages 50 - 54 01:52:50.783
45 Dolores GIBBONS Bandon AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:52:53.653
46 Deirdre MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C. Female Ages 40 - 44 01:53:34.837
47 Karina KELLY Bweeng Trailblazers Female Ages 18-39 01:54:43.900
48 Fiona SEXTON GALVIN Bweeng trail blazers Female Ages 18-39 01:54:44.013
49 Elizabeth O'CONNELL An Bru Female Ages 45 - 49 01:54:45.733
50 Elaine GUINANE (PACER) Eagle AC Female Ages 18-39 01:55:08.167
51 Grainne SHEEHAN Eagle AC Female Ages 18-39 01:55:16.843
52 Cliona HURLEY Carrig Na Bhfearr AC Female Ages 18-39 01:56:27.050
53 Karen BEVAN Eagle A/C Female Ages 18-39 01:56:35.537
54 Clare SEXTON North Cork Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:58:29.643
55 Helena O CONNOR Mallow AC Female Ages 18-39 01:58:36.917
56 Orla GLEESON Dooneen ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:58:51.467
57 Catherine DEEGAN The Country Club Female Ages 45 - 49 01:58:59.487
58 Eileen REEVES Dooneen ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:59:52.857
59 Derval KENNY An Bru Ac Female Ages 40 - 44 02:00:27.550
60 Una POWER An Bru Ac Female Ages 50 - 54 02:01:52.053
61 Martina AHERN West Limerick AC Female Ages 18-39 02:03:13.333
62 Edel FOSTER An Bru Female Ages 18-39 02:03:16.683
63 Fiona O'RIORDAN Eagle AC Female Ages 45 - 49 02:04:47.507
64 Nuala COLLINS (PACER) North Cork Ac Female Ages 40 - 44 02:05:09.423
65 Tracy COTTER (PACER) Eagle AC Female Ages 18-39 02:05:10.373
66 Mari MURPHY CONDON Clonmel AC Female Ages 55 - 59 02:06:55.260
67 Joanne KELLY West Limerick AC Female Ages 18-39 02:07:23.950
68 Jean DORRITY Ballymore Cobh Female Ages 40 - 44 02:09:33.070
69 Deirdre MCCARTHY (PACER) North Cork Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 02:10:15.143
70 Louise BRAZIER SCANNELL rosscarberry steam rollers Female Ages 18-39 02:13:50.200
71 Sharon O CONNOR Mallow AC Female Ages 18-39 02:14:25.907
72 Julie O'RIORDAN (PACER) North Cork Ac Female Ages 50 - 54 02:15:21.473
73 Mag FLYNN Grange Fermoy Female Ages 40 - 44 02:16:40.373
74 Catriona GRIFFIN Clonakilty Road runners Female Ages 18-39 02:26:58.990
75 Maggie DUNNE Grange Fermoy AC Female Ages 70 - 74 02:35:09.007



Inter Club
Place Points Club

1 40 Midleton AC
2 52 West Waterford AC
3 58 West Limerick AC
4 87 Limerick Country Club AC
5 91 Mallow AC
6 93 Dooneen ac
7 113 Clonmel AC
8 114 Eagle AC
9 117 Grange Fermoy AC

10 118 An Bru Ac
11 120 Ballymore Cobh A.C.
12 187 North Cork AC

Points Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age category Finish time
29 Yvonne CASEY An Bru Ac Female Ages 18-39 01:47:35.307
40 Patricia WADE An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:50:56.063

118 49 Elizabeth O'CONNELL An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:54:45.733
36 Jen MEADE Ballymore Cobh A.C.Female Ages 18-39 01:50:09.307
38 Sinead DALY Ballymore Cobh A.C.Female Ages 40 - 44 01:50:17.377

120 46 Deirdre MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C.Female Ages 40 - 44 01:53:34.837
4 Angela MCCANN Clonmel ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:28:11.307

43 Caroline O'DONOGHUE Clonmel ACFemale Ages 18-39 01:52:38.273
113 66 Mari MURPHY CONDON Clonmel ACFemale Ages 55 - 59 02:06:55.260

24 Clare COLEMAN Dooneen acFemale Ages 18-39 01:44:42.467
28 Claire KNIGHT Dooneen acFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:46:47.660

93 41 Elaine LYONS Dooneen acFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:51:38.513
30 Frances O'CONNOR Eagle AC Female Ages 55 - 59 01:47:36.657
34 Olive DOOLEY Eagle AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:48:59.290

114 50 Elaine GUINANE (PACER) Eagle AC Female Ages 18-39 01:55:08.167
2 Joan ENNIS Grange Fermoy ACFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:25:08.373

42 Mary-Clare HEALY Grange Fermoy ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 01:51:59.747
117 73 Mag FLYNN Grange Fermoy ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 02:16:40.373

10 Yvonne DEEGAN Limerick Country Club ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:36:12.607
33 Mags MCINERNEY Limerick Country Club ACFemale Ages 55 - 59 01:48:28.693

87 44 Sharon GOLDSMITH Limerick Country Club ACFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:52:50.783
9 Sharon WOODS Mallow AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:35:42.340

27 Anna Maria BORKOWSKA Mallow AC Female Ages 18-39 01:46:27.497
91 55 Helena O CONNOR Mallow AC Female Ages 18-39 01:58:36.917

6 Anna DORIS Midleton ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 01:30:08.883
15 Deirdre AHERNE Midleton ACFemale Ages 18-39 01:39:15.567

40 19 Marie GILLMAN Midleton ACFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:40:41.627
54 Clare SEXTON North Cork ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 01:58:29.643
64 Nuala COLLINS (PACER) North Cork ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 02:05:09.423

187 69 Deirdre MCCARTHY (PACER) North Cork ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 02:10:15.143
13 Rita BROUDER West Limerick ACFemale Ages 18-39 01:39:10.097
20 Edel HENRIQUES West Limerick ACFemale Ages 18-39 01:42:45.270

58 25 Carmel MAC DOMHNAILL West Limerick ACFemale Ages 60 - 64 01:44:43.617
14 Sharon DUGGAN West Waterford ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:39:11.190
17 Ann DUNFORD West Waterford ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 01:40:40.977

52 21 Leonora KIELY West Waterford ACFemale Ages 18-39 01:43:11.473



Masters Men 40+
Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age cat. Finish time

1 Cathal O'CONNELL St Finbarr's AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:13:15.197
2 Denis SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:13:27.547
3 Tony KELLEHER Togher AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:14:17.743
4 Johnny O SULLIVAN Galtee Runners Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:16:00.943
5 Brian LONG Clonmel AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:17:40.850
6 Roland EAGAR Star of the Laune Male Ages 40 - 44 01:19:30.250
7 Brian MURPHY Millstreet Male Ages 40 - 44 01:19:31.190
8 Sean PERCY Templemore Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:20:13.193
9 Frank HILL Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:20:51.233

10 Martin MC CARTHY West Waterford Male Ages 50 - 54 01:21:49.453
11 Robert PURCELL Gneeveguilla A/C Male Ages 45 - 49 01:22:07.627
12 Aidan BUCKLEY Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:22:20.310
13 Padraic BIRMINGHAM Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:23:40.000
14 Neville SHINE Limerick AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:23:41.537
15 Keith O BRIEN Clonmel AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:33.397
16 Declan GROGAN Carrigaline Road Runners AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:37.790
17 Matthew GEDEN Bandon AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:24:45.517
18 Colin O'HERLIHY Eagle AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:50.797
19 Liam HURRELL Westlimerick Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:54.157
20 Colm MURPHY Leevale ac Male Ages 55 - 59 01:24:54.223
21 James KENNY Kilmurry Ibrickane Male Ages 55 - 59 01:24:56.093
22 Andre BRODKORB Midleton AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:24:56.683
23 Mark BARRY Tracton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:25:00.987
24 Tony MCMAHON Kilmallock AC Male Ages 55 - 59 01:25:02.147
25 Vasiliy NEUMERZHISKIY (PACER) Male Ages 45 - 49 01:25:44.273
26 Francis MAUNSELL Midleton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:26:25.197
27 Donough BARROW Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:26:30.967
28 Michael DUNFORD West Waterford A C Male Ages 45 - 49 01:27:14.823
29 Michael MOORE Dundrum AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:27:37.820
30 Billy O MAHONY Tracton AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:28:29.893
31 Aidan SCALLY Clonakilty Road Runners A/C Male Ages 50 - 54 01:28:38.763
32 Fergus WALL Bandon AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:28:41.013
33 Tom BOURKE Clonmel AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:28:59.290
34 Denis SHEEEHAN Mallow AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:29:15.880
35 Mark WALSH Midleton AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:29:28.723
36 Darren CASEY Bandon AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:29:37.650
37 Pat O'CONNOR (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:29:49.160
38 Ted O'LEARY West Waterford AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:02.453
39 Darragh WILEY Mallow AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:03.393
40 Brian MCGUIRE Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:46.003
41 Colm SHEEHAN Mallow AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:30:53.367
42 Kevin KELLY west limerick Male Ages 45 - 49 01:31:46.257
43 George O'SULLIVAN West Limerick AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:32:38.117
44 Eoin BUTLER Liscarroll AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:32:57.317
45 Sean O LIONAIRD WEST MUSKERRY Male Ages 50 - 54 01:33:07.890
46 Paul O'TOOLE St. Finbarr's AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:33:24.000
47 Shane MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C. Male Ages 40 - 44 01:34:05.473
48 Denis CRONIN Mallow AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:34:54.957
49 Martin LOUGHNANE Templemore Ac Male Ages 60 - 64 01:34:57.227
50 Tony CAMBRIDGE (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:34:57.403
51 Ruairi EGAN Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:34:59.900
52 Nick DARMODY Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:35:18.217
53 John O'CONNELL An Bru Male Ages 45 - 49 01:35:49.357
54 John KELLY Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:35:55.317
55 Neil HOLLAND Mallow  A.C. Male Ages 60 - 64 01:37:57.293
56 Sean WHELAN Ennis Track Male Ages 65 - 69 01:38:06.267



57 Ger MOORE Limerick Country Club AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:38:42.123
58 Gary GIBBONS Bandon AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:38:54.783
59 Seamus CAWLEY west limerick Male Ages 55 - 59 01:39:01.777
60 John LASTE Clonmel AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:39:31.800
61 John MORRISSEY Donoughmore AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:39:43.483
62 Liam O'BUHACHALLA Duhallow A C Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:00.160
63 Conor BLACKWELL West Waterford AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:42.440
64 Cyril POWER An Bru Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:50.770
65 Ed FITZGERALD Eagle A C Male Ages 40 - 44 01:41:06.893
66 Michael PRATT Grange-Fermoy A. C. Male Ages 50 - 54 01:42:26.453
67 Colm MENTON Donoughmore AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:42:34.857
68 Richard MORRISON St Nicholas Ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:42:38.010
69 Paul NOONAN Carraig Na bhfear AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:43:47.613
70 Tom O RIORDAN Ballymore Cobh ac Male Ages 40 - 44 01:43:59.480
71 Brendan BUCKLEY North Cork Ac Male Ages 45 - 49 01:44:15.427
72 Eamonn NAGLE Mallow AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:44:39.467
73 Martin HEALY Grange/Fermoy Male Ages 45 - 49 01:44:44.557
74 Jeremiah TWOHIG Duhallow A C Male Ages 65 - 69 01:45:01.493
75 Michael REYNOLDS Kilmallock AC Male Ages 55 - 59 01:45:32.587
76 John HOLLAND Mallow Athletic Club Male Ages 65 - 69 01:46:11.763
77 Pat O'CONNELL An Bru Male Ages 45 - 49 01:46:27.990
78 Ken HIGGS Carrigaline Road Runners AC Male Ages 65 - 69 01:46:55.287
79 Brian FARRELL Clonakilty Road runners Male Ages 45 - 49 01:47:18.173
80 John SCANNELL Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:48:20.483
81 Mike CREMIN (PACER) An Bru Ac Male Ages 45 - 49 01:49:03.397
82 Jim CROTTY Dooneen ac Male Ages 55 - 59 01:50:28.783
83 Donnacha SAVAGE Watergrasshill AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:52:09.147
84 Liam CORCORAN Country Club AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:52:32.990
85 John MULCAIR West Limerick AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:52:40.710
86 Steve MURPHY Mallow AC Male Ages 55 - 59 01:53:03.007
87 John DESMOND (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:55:15.420
88 Martin O'SULLIVAN Liscarroll AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:58:51.023
89 Ger MEEHAN Dooneen ac Male Ages 55 - 59 01:59:23.713
90 John DUNLEAVY (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 02:00:03.640
91 Joe MURPHY (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 60 - 64 02:00:04.343
92 John LYNCH Kilmallock AC Male Ages 40 - 44 02:02:09.033
93 Michael CARROLL County Club A.C. Male Ages 65 - 69 02:02:14.330
94 Sean HEELAN kilfinane ac Male Ages 40 - 44 02:03:42.553
95 Andrew WORMALD Kilmallock AC Male Ages 45 - 49 02:07:27.000
96 John MORRISSON St Catherines Male Ages 45 - 49 02:14:23.917
97 John BRADY (PACER) North Cork Ac Male Ages 55 - 59 02:15:14.030
98 Tom FLYNN Grange Fermoy Male Ages 50 - 54 02:23:14.730
99 Pat GRIFFIN Clonakilty Road runners Male Ages 45 - 49 02:26:59.893

Inter Club
Place Points Club

1 52 Mallow A.C.
2 53 Clonmel AC
3 64 Eagle AC
4 77 West Waterford AC
5 83 Midleton AC
6 85 Bandon AC
7 104 West Limerick AC
8 191 Kilmallock AC
9 194 An Bru AC

10 209 Clonakilty Road Runners AC
11 234 Limerick Country Club AC
12 237 Grange-Fermoy A. C.



53 John O'CONNELL An Bru AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:35:49.357
64 Cyril POWER An Bru AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:40:50.770

194 77 Pat O'CONNELL An Bru AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:46:27.990
17 Matthew GEDEN Bandon AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:24:45.517
33 Fergus WALL Bandon AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:28:41.013

86 36 Darren CASEY Bandon AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:29:37.650
31 Aidan SCALLY Clonakilty Road Runners ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:28:38.763
79 Brian FARRELL Clonakilty Road Runners ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:47:18.173

209 99 Pat GRIFFIN Clonakilty Road Runners ACMale Ages 45 - 49 02:26:59.893
5 Brian LONG Clonmel ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:17:40.850

15 Keith O BRIEN Clonmel ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:24:33.397
53 33 Tom BOURKE Clonmel ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:25:44.273

9 Frank HILL Eagle AC Male Ages 50 - 54 01:20:51.233
18 Colin O'HERLIHY Eagle AC Male Ages 40 - 44 01:24:50.797

64 37 Pat O'CONNOR (PACER) Eagle AC Male Ages 45 - 49 01:29:49.160
66 Michael PRATT Grange-Fermoy A. C.Male Ages 50 - 54 01:42:26.453
73 Martin HEALY Grange-Fermoy A. C.Male Ages 45 - 49 01:44:44.557

237 98 Tom FLYNN Grange-Fermoy A. C.Male Ages 50 - 54 02:23:14.730
24 Tony MCMAHON Kilmallock ACMale Ages 55 - 59 01:25:02.147
75 Michael REYNOLDS Kilmallock ACMale Ages 55 - 59 01:45:32.587

191 92 John LYNCH Kilmallock ACMale Ages 40 - 44 02:02:09.033
57 Ger MOORE Limerick Country Club ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:38:42.123
84 Liam CORCORAN Limerick Country Club ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:52:32.990

234 93 Michael CARROLL Limerick Country Club ACMale Ages 65 - 69 02:02:14.330
12 Aidan BUCKLEY Mallow A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:22:20.310
13 Padraic BIRMINGHAM Mallow A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:23:40.000

52 27 Donough BARROW Mallow A.C.Male Ages 40 - 44 01:26:30.967
22 Andre BRODKORB Midleton ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:24:56.683
26 Francis MAUNSELL Midleton ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:26:25.197

83 35 Mark WALSH Midleton ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:29:28.723
19 Liam HURRELL West Limerick ACMale Ages 40 - 44 01:24:54.157
42 Kevin KELLY West Limerick ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:31:46.257

104 43 George O'SULLIVAN West Limerick ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:32:38.117
10 Martin MC CARTHY West Waterford ACMale Ages 50 - 54 01:21:49.453
28 Michael DUNFORD West Waterford ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:27:14.823

75 37 Ted O'LEARY West Waterford ACMale Ages 45 - 49 01:30:02.453



Masters Women 40+
Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age categoryFinish time

1 Ann Marie HOLLAND youghal ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:23:30.163
2 Joan ENNIS Grange Fermoy AC Female Ages 50 - 54 01:25:08.373
3 Angela MCCANN Clonmel AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:28:11.307
4 Mags DEMPSEY Tracton AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:29:33.243
5 Anna DORIS Midleton AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:30:08.883
6 Orla CROSBIE St Finbarrs AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:32:35.050
7 Sharon WOODS Mallow AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:35:42.340
8 Yvonne DEEGAN Limerick Country Club AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:36:12.607
9 Claire KELLY Templemore Ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:38:29.020

10 Sharon DUGGAN West Waterford AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:39:11.190
11 Margaret CARLIN St brendans a.c Female Ages 50 - 54 01:39:56.433
12 Ann DUNFORD West Waterford AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:40:40.977
13 Marie GILLMAN Midleton AC Female Ages 50 - 54 01:40:41.627
14 Deirdre HARRINGTON BANTRY ATHLETIC CLUB Female Ages 40 - 44 01:43:32.163
15 Carmel MAC DOMHNAILL West Limerick AC Female Ages 60 - 64 01:44:43.617
16 Claire KNIGHT Dooneen ac Female Ages 50 - 54 01:46:47.660
17 Frances O'CONNOR Eagle AC Female Ages 55 - 59 01:47:36.657
18 Mags MCINERNEY Limerick Country Club AC Female Ages 55 - 59 01:48:28.693
19 Olive DOOLEY Eagle AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:48:59.290
20 Dympna LAWLOR West Limerick AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:50:09.783
21 Sinead DALY Ballymore Cobh A.C. Female Ages 40 - 44 01:50:17.377
22 Patricia WADE An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:50:56.063
23 Elaine LYONS Dooneen ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:51:38.513
24 Mary-Clare HEALY Grange Fermoy AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:51:59.747
25 Sharon GOLDSMITH Limerick Country Club AC Female Ages 50 - 54 01:52:50.783
26 Dolores GIBBONS Bandon AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:52:53.653
27 Deirdre MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C. Female Ages 40 - 44 01:53:34.837
28 Elizabeth O'CONNELL An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:54:45.733
29 Clare SEXTON North Cork AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:58:29.643
30 Orla GLEESON Dooneen ac Female Ages 40 - 44 01:58:51.467
31 Catherine DEEGAN Limerick Country Club AC Female Ages 45 - 49 01:58:59.487
32 Eileen REEVES Dooneen ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:59:52.857
33 Derval KENNY An Bru Ac Female Ages 40 - 44 02:00:27.550
34 Una POWER An Bru Ac Female Ages 50 - 54 02:01:52.053
35 Fiona O'RIORDAN Eagle AC Female Ages 45 - 49 02:04:47.507
36 Nuala COLLINS (PACER) North Cork AC Female Ages 40 - 44 02:05:09.423
37 Mari MURPHY CONDON Clonmel AC Female Ages 55 - 59 02:06:55.260
38 Jean DORRITY Ballymore Cobh A.C. Female Ages 40 - 44 02:09:33.070
39 Deirdre MCCARTHY (PACER) North Cork AC Female Ages 45 - 49 02:10:15.143
40 Julie O'RIORDAN (PACER) North Cork AC Female Ages 50 - 54 02:15:21.473
41 Mag FLYNN Grange Fermoy AC Female Ages 40 - 44 02:16:40.373
42 Maggie DUNNE Grange Fermoy AC Female Ages 70 - 74 02:35:09.007

Inter Club
Place Points Club

1 51 Limerick Country Club AC
2 67 Grange Fermoy AC
3 69 Dooneen ac
4 71 Eagle AC
5 83 An Bru Ac
6 86 Ballymore Cobh A.C.
7 104 North Cork AC



Points Posn First name Last name Club Gender Age category Finish time
22 Patricia WADE An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:50:56.063
28 Elizabeth O'CONNELL An Bru Ac Female Ages 45 - 49 01:54:45.733

83 33 Derval KENNY An Bru Ac Female Ages 40 - 44 02:00:27.550
21 Sinead DALY Ballymore Cobh A.C.Female Ages 40 - 44 01:50:17.377
27 Deirdre MEYLER Ballymore Cobh A.C.Female Ages 40 - 44 01:53:34.837

86 38 Jean DORRITY Ballymore Cobh A.C.Female Ages 40 - 44 02:09:33.070
16 Claire KNIGHT Dooneen acFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:46:47.660
23 Elaine LYONS Dooneen acFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:51:38.513

69 30 Orla GLEESON Dooneen acFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:58:51.467
17 Frances O'CONNOR Eagle AC Female Ages 55 - 59 01:47:36.657
19 Olive DOOLEY Eagle AC Female Ages 40 - 44 01:48:59.290

71 35 Fiona O'RIORDAN Eagle AC Female Ages 45 - 49 02:04:47.507
2 Joan ENNIS Grange Fermoy ACFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:25:08.373

24 Mary-Clare HEALY Grange Fermoy ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 01:51:59.747
67 41 Mag FLYNN Grange Fermoy ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 02:16:40.373

8 Yvonne DEEGAN Limerick Country Club ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 01:36:12.607
18 Mags MCINERNEY Limerick Country Club ACFemale Ages 55 - 59 01:48:28.693

51 25 Sharon GOLDSMITH Limerick Country Club ACFemale Ages 50 - 54 01:52:50.783
29 Clare SEXTON North Cork ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 01:58:29.643
36 Nuala COLLINS (PACER) North Cork ACFemale Ages 40 - 44 02:05:09.423

104 39 Deirdre MCCARTHY (PACER) North Cork ACFemale Ages 45 - 49 02:10:15.143


